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January 10, 2007

Mr. Pat Dooley
Manufacturers Enameling Corp.
400 South Westwood
Toledo, Ohio 43609

Dear Mr. Dooley:

Thank you for your response to my August 30, 2006, Notice of Violation letter. On December 1, 2006, you
sent me four weeks worth of completed inspection logs. You also sent documentation on December 12,
2006, showing that Environmental Recycling picked up your universal waste bulbs for recycling.

My review of Manufacturers Enameling's submittals reveal that you have adequately demonstrated
abatement of all violations discovered during Ohio EPA's August 8, 2006, compliance evaluation
inspection. The'following violations are abated:

- Waste Evaluation, OAC Rule 3745-52-I1 and Universal Waste Labeling, OAC Rule 3745- 273-
14(E):

-Container Storage Area Inspections, OAC Rule 3745-66-74:

If you have any questions, please call me at (419)373-3114.

Sincerely,

L&kncL rnMa
Wendy A. Miller
Division of Hazardous Waste Management

fib
c

Cindy Lohrbach, DHWM-NWDO
Colleen Weaver, DHWM-NWDO

ec:. John Pasquarette, DHWM-NWDO

NOTICE:

Ohio EPA's failure to list specific deficiencies or violations in this letter does not relieve your
company from having to comply with all applicable regulations.
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